
File: 100.50 019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT (PESJ2933) WITH HOLT OF CALIFORNIA FOR 
THE REPAIR OF HEAVY EQUIPMENT FOR NEVADA 
COUNTY FLEET SERVICES 

 
WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Personal Services Contract dated 

July 1, 2015 which is set to expire on June 30,2016; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to increase the maximum contract price from $25,000 to 
$55,000 for the repair of heavy equipment for Nevada County Fleet Services; and  
 

WHEREAS, this agreement will expire on June 30, 2016; and  
 

WHEREAS, there is sufficient budget available to fund this amendment in Budget Code 
4291-92005-704-2000/520900; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors, of the 
County of Nevada: 
 

1. Approves the amendment to the Agreement by and between the County of 
Nevada and Holt of California, pertaining to the repair of heavy equipment for 
the Nevada County Fleet Services which revises the maximum cost to the 
County from $25,000 to $55,000 an increase of $30,000, for Fiscal Year 
2015/16. 

 
2. Authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute on behalf of 

Nevada County the amendment between Holt of California and Nevada 
County. 

 


